Wrestling 2019-20

| Roster

*Letterwinners

Remington Gay *
Jadyn Kinnaman
Alex Luttig *
Travis Warner *
Kobe Wilkins *

Tournaments

Blair Invite

Blair

Logan View
Westside
Platteview
Arlington

North Star
Ralston
Tekamah-Herman

North Bend Invite

Aquinas Catholic

Logan View

Pierce

Arlington

Tri County
Wisner-Pilger

North Bend Central
Mount Michael Benedictine
Louisville

Winside

Lincoln Christian
Johnson County Central
Freeman

Winnebago

Cedar Bluffs

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

189
168
115
112
88
82
67
48

215
197.5
189
153
108
90
80
71
70.5
70
44
31
18
14
10

Trevor Cooley *
Hunter Gilmore *
Josh Miller *
Collin Burdess
Garrett Clark

126- Trevor Cooley 4th
132- Hunter Gilmore 1st
145- Collin Burdess 4th
152- Alex Luttig 4th

160- Josh Miller 1st

285- Remington Gay 2nd

126- Trevor Cooley 3rd
132- Hunter Gilmore 1st
160- Josh Miller 1st
195- Kobe Wilkins 1st
285- Remington Gay 1st

Junior
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore

Josh Hoppe
JoeSeth McBride

Trinton McDuffee *

Brock Nielsen

Kyle Frazier-Wright

Duals

Weeping Water
Fort Calhoun
Southern Valley
St Paul

Cross County
Kearney Catholic
Ravenna
Bridgeport
GINW JV
Adams Central
Central City
Conestoga
Stanton
Oakland-Craig
Pender
Wisner-Pilger
Louisville
Concordia

East Butler

Mt Michael
Conestoga
Boys Town
Ashland

Falls City
Platteview

Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman

20-5
60-15
46-36
66-12
28-43
54-21
51-22
60-21
42-37
60-15
36-46
39-42
27-46
69-6
47-27
58-24
65-12
50-12
48-35
60-24
48-30
34-36
39-31
30-28
42-18
33-45




Kearney Catholic Duals

Adams Central
Wilber-Clatonia
Burwell

St Paul
Arlington
Ravenna

Cross County/Osceola
Kearney Catholic
Hi-Line

Hershey

Gibbon

Southern Valley

Yutan Invite

Arlington

Yutan

Lincoln Christian
Johnson County Central
Fort Calhoun

Crete

Cedar Bluffs

Lincoln Lutheran

Conference

Platteview
Arlington

Wahoo

Raymond Central
Fort Calhoun
Ashland-Greenwood
Syracuse

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th
6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th

162.5
123
109
98
85
44
30
12

146
134
130
123.5
79
76
75

106- Kyle Frazier 4th
126- Trevor Cooley 1st
132- Hunter Gilmore 1st
138- Collin Burdess 3rd
145- Jadyn Kinnaman 3rd
152- Alex Luttig 1st

160- Josh Miller 1st

182- Kobe Wilkins 1st
195- Travis Warner 3rd
220- JoeSeth McBride 4th
285- Remington Gay 1st

126- Trevor Cooley 3rd
132- Hunter Gilmore 1st
138- Collin Burdess 3rd
152- Alex Luttig 4th

160- Josh Miller 1st
182- Kobe Wilkins 1st
195- Travis Warner 2nd
285- Remington Gay 1st

Ashland-Greenwood Invite

Columbus Lakeview

York

Arlington

Broken Bow
Ashland-Greenwood
Mount Michael Benedictine
Maple Valley

Arlington Invite

Logan View
Arlington

Milford

Raymond Central
Yutan
Wilber-Clatonia
Bergan

Bishop Neumann
Boys Town

North Bend Central
Cedar Bluffs

DC West Duals

Conestoga

Arlington

Mount Michael Benedectine
Concordia

Louisville

East Butler

230
160.5
153
119
112
64
42

177
162.5
161.5
128
128
120
105
77
65
41

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

126- Trevor Cooley 4th
132- Hunter Gilmore 1st
145- Collin Burdess 2nd
152- Alex Luttig 1st

160- Josh Miller 1st
182- Kobe Wilkins 3rd
195- Travis Warner 3rd
285- Remington Gay 1st

126- Trevor Cooley 2nd
132- Hunter Gilmore 1st
152- Alex Luttig 4th

160- Josh Miller 1st
182- Kobe Wilkins 1st
195- Travis Warner 3rd
285- Remington Gay 1st



Boys Town Duals

Districts Class B

Platteview 1st Pierce 180 120- Trevor Cooley 4th
Arlington 2nd Northwest 162 132- Hunter Gilmore 1st
Ashland-Greenwood 3rd Central City 135 152- Alex Luttig 4th
Boys Town 4th Arlington 128 160- Josh Miller 1st
Falls City 5th Wahoo 122 182- Kobe Wilkins 1st
Wayne 96 285- Remington Gay 1st
Ralston 91.5
Seward 85
West Point- Beemer 55.5
Mt Michael 51.5
Falls City 26
State
Hastings 140 132- Hunter Gilmore 3rd
Omaha Skutt 115.5 160- Josh Miller 1st
Gering 107.5 182- Kobe Wilkins 3rd
Bernnington 98 285- Remington Gay 2nd
Arlington 90
Northwest 77.5 5th
Ralston 70
Beatrice 66.5
Aurora 62
Central City 62
Wrestling 2018-19
| Roster *Letterwinners
Talon Mues * Senior Kobe Wilkins * Junior Garrett Clark Freshman
Jacob Thiem * Senior Trevor Cooley Sophomore William Eppenbaugh Freshman
Remington Gay * Junior Gustavo Duarte * Sophomore JoeSeth McBride Freshman
Jadyn Kinnaman Junior Hunter Gilmore * Sophomore Trinton McDuffee Freshman
Alex Luttig * Junior Blake Kallhoff Sophomore Jordan Meehan Freshman
Travis Warner * Junior Josh Miller * Sophomore




Tournaments Duals 16-2
Blair Invite Weeping Water 60-24
Blair 219 113- Trevor Cooley 3rd Fort Calhoun 63-18
Logan View 170 120- Hunter Gilmore 2nd Shelton 57-21
Arlington 153 138- Talon Mues 1st Southern Valley 59-18
Lincoln Northstar 70 145- Josh Miller 1st Kearney JV 57-24
Ralston 70 152- Jadyn Kinnaman 4th St Paul 51-30
Omaha Westside 68.5 160- Alex Luttig 2nd Wilber-Clatonia 54-24
Tekamah-Herman 40 170- Kobe Wilkins 3rd Oakland-Craig 37-30
Platteview 21 182- Travis Warner 4th Pender 65-18

195- Remington Gay 1st Wisner-Pilger 66- 6

220- Gustavo Duarte 4th Louisville 69-11

East Butler 64-18

North Bend Invite Omaha Concordia/DC West 63-18
Aquinas Catholic 226 113- Trevor Cooley 3rd Mt Michael Benedictine 63-12
Logan View 216 120- Hunter Gilmore 1st Conestoga 45-36
Arlington 193.5 138- Talon Mues 1st Bridgeport 43-30
Pierce 162.5 145- Josh Miller 1st Aquinas 27-47
Johnson County Central 127.5 160- Alex Luttig 3rd Logan View 21-55
Tri County 98.5 170- Kobe Wilkins 4th
Winside 86 195- Remington Gay 2nd
Louisville 72 220- Gustavo Duarte 2nd
Lincoln Christian 39.5
North Bend Central 37
Wisner-Pilger 35
Winnebago 34
Freeman 11
Cedar Bluffs 6
Kearney Catholic Duals Ashland-Greenwood
Arlington 1st Columbus Lakeview 218 120- Hunter Gilmore 1st
Wilber-Clatonia 2nd Arlington 178 126- Trevor Cooley 4th
Kearney JV 3rd York 160.5 132- Jacob Thiem 3rd
St Paul 4th Seward 146.5 138- Talon Mues 2nd
Burwell 5th Ashland-Greenwood 74 145- Josh Miller 1st
Southern Valley 6th Mount Michael Benedictine 65 152- Alex Luttig 3rd



Ravenna

Hershey

Kearney Catholic
Shelton

Cross County/Osceola
Gibbon

Yutan

Arlington

Johnson County Central
Crete

Lincoln Christian

Yutan

Fort Calhoun

Cedar Bluffs

Lincoln Lutheran

Conference

Wahoo

Arlington

Raymond Central
Platteview

Syracuse
Ashland-Greenwood
Fort Calhoun

State Duals

Broken Bow
Aquinas Catholic
Logan View
Arlington
Valentine

7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

154
112
11
65
46
33
11

184
125
122
98
88
78
9.5

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

106- Garrett Clark 4th
120- Trevor Cooley 1st
126- Hunter Gilmore 1st
132- Jacob Thiem 2nd
138- Talon Mues 1st
152- Alex Luttig 1st

160- Jordan Meehan 4th
170- Kobe Wilkins 1st
220- Remington Gay 1st
285- Gustavo Duarte 2nd

285- Joe Seth McBride 3rd

120- Hunter Gilmore 1st
126- Will Eppenbaugh 4th
132- Jacob Thiem 3rd
138- Talon Mues 1st

145- Josh Miller 2nd

152- Alex Luttig 3rd

170- Kobe Wilkins 2nd
195- Remington Gay 2nd
220- Gustavo Duarte 1st

MVAOCOU
Falls City
Yutan

Arlington

Logan View
Arlington

Milford

Raymond Central
Archbishop Bergan
Bishop Neumann
North Bend Central
Boys Town
Guardian Angels CC
Lincoln Lutheran

DC West Duals

Arlington

Conestoga

East Butler

Mount Michael Benedictine
Omaha Concordia/DC West
Louisville

Districts Class C

Aquinas Catholic
Arlington

Pierce

Milford

Ravenna

47
25
24

215
141
116.5
114
111.5
93
70
61.5
16
13

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

210.5
160
145.5
131
94

170- Kobe Wilkins 2nd
182- Travis Warner 4th
195- Remington Gay 1st
220- Gustavo Duarte 3rd

120- Hunter Gilmore 1st
132- Jacob Thiem 3rd
138- Talon Mues 2nd
145- Josh Miller 2nd
152- Alex Luttig 3rd

170- Kobe Wilkins 2nd
195- Remington Gay 1st
220- Gustavo Duarte 3rd

120- Hunter Gilmore 1st
132- Jacob Thiem 3rd
138- Talon Mues 3rd
145- Josh Miller 1st
182- Kobe Wilkins 2nd



David City
Bridgeport
Wilber-Clatonia

State Class C

Valentine

Broken Bow

David City

Battle Creek

Aquinas Catholic
Arlington

Logan View

Wood River

Milford

Boone Central/Newman Grove
Kearney Catholic
Sutton

Pierce

Perkins County
Bridgeport

Johnson County Central
Centennial
Oakland-Craig
Syracuse

North Bend Central

6th
7th
8th

165
129
120.5
94.5
91
70
61
60
55
46
45
425
42
41
40
31
29
29
29
28.5

120- Hunter Gilmore 2nd
145- Josh Miller 4th

182- Kobe Wilkins 6th
220- Remington Gay 1st

6th

Fillmore Central
Syracuse

North Bend Central
Centura

Norfolk Catholic
HTRS
Shelby-Rising City
Lincoln Christian
Freeman

Palmyra

Lincoln Lutheran

83
81
67.5
66
59
46
45
36
18
16

195- Travis Warner 4th
220- Remington Gay 1st
285- Gustavo Duarte 3rd

Wrestling 2017-18




Roster *Letterwinners

Will Byers * Senior Alex Clark

Blake Grefe * Senior Remington Gay *
Clayton Koch * Senior Jadyn Kinnaman
Connor Scheer Senior Casey Kirk *

Derek Warner * Senior Alex Luttig *

Talon Mues * Junior Lawson Oerman

Ty Buckley * Sophomore Jayden Sawyer
Tournaments

Blair Invite

Blair 188 106- Hunter Gilmore 1st
Arlington 124 113- Trevor Cooley 4th
Logan View 116 132- Josh Miller 2nd
Omaha Westside 102 138- Blake Grefe 3rd
Lincoln Northstar 100 145- Talon Mues 1st
Ralston 99 160- Kobe Wilkins 2nd
Tekamah-Herman 42 170- Clayton Koch 2nd
Platteview 40 220- Will Byers 4th
North Bend

Columbus Lakeview 196.5 106- Hunter Gilmore 1st
North Bend Central 153 113- Trevor Cooley 3rd
Arlington 139.5 132- Josh Miller 3rd
Louisville 123 138- Blake Grefe 3rd
Logan View 118 145- Talon Mues 1st
Tri County 107 160- Kobe Wilkins 4th
Pierce 84.5 170- Clayton Koch 4th
Johnson County Central 69

Winside 56

Lincoln Christian 51

Winnebago 45

Wisner-Pilger 29

Freeman 285

Cedar Bluffs 5

Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore

Travis Warner *
Kobe Wilkins *
Trevor Cooley *
Hunter Gilmore *
Blake Kallhoff *
Josh Miller *
Cole Scalf

Duals

Weeping Water

Fort Cahoun
Shelton

Kearney Catholic
Burwell
Wilber-Clatonia
Holdrege

Northwest JV

Ord

Northwest
Clearwater/Orchard
Conestoga

Stanton
Oakland/Craig
Wisner-Pilger
Pender

Omaha Concordia/DC West
East Butler

Mt Michael Benectine
Louisville
Conestoga

Boys Town
Ashland-Greenwood
Falls City

Platteview

Raymond Central

Sophomore

Sophomore

Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

22-4
65-15
51-28
69-12
45-36
27-51
36-42
49-28
62-12
30-45
27-53
48-36
54-21
66-14
52-21
72-12
66- 9
69- 9
57-18
66-15
51-24
54-25
39-30
60-21
68- 9
63- 6
55-21



Kearney Catholic Duals

Burwell
Wilber-Clatonia
Arlington
Holdrege
Kearney Gold
Kearney Catholic
Kearney Blue
Ravenna
Shelton

Glbbon
Southern Valley
St Paul

Ord Duals

Northwest

Ord

Arlington
Conestoga
Clearwater/Orchard
Northwest JV

Arlington

Wilber-Clatonia

North Bend Central
Arlington

Logan View

Bishop Neumann

Mount Michael Benedictine
Archbishop Bergan
Raymond Central

Milford

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

161
154
147
143
79
74.5
72.5
69
65

106- Hunter Gilmore 1st
113- Trevor Cooley 4th
126- Casey Kirk 4th

132- Josh Miller 1st

145- Talon Mues 4th
160- Kobe Wilkins 2nd
182- Clayton Koch 4th
195- Remington Gay 2nd
220- Will Byers 1st

Battle Creek
Logan View

Ashland-Greenwood

York

Seward

Arlington

Columbus Lakeview
Ashland-Greenwood
Mount Michal Benedictine
Maple Valley-Anthon-Oto
Falls City

Yutan

Yutan

Crete

Arlington

Lincoln Christian
Johnson County Central
Yutan

Cedar Bluffs

Lincoln Lutheran

37-38
28-39

198
187
171
163
83
80.5
35
27
24

177
170
81
66
60

106- Hunter Gilmore 1st
113- Trevor Cooley 3rd
120- Blake Kallhoff 6th
126- Casey Kirk 4th
132- Josh Miller 2nd
138- Blake Grefe 3rd
145- Talon Mues 2nd
160- Kobe Wilkins 2nd
170- Clayton Koch 2nd
182- Travis Warner 5th
195- Remington Gay 1st

106- Hunter Glimore 1st
113- Trevor Cooley 2nd
126- Casey Kirk 1st
132- Josh Miller 1st
138- Blake Grefe 1st
145- Alex Luttig 2nd
152- Talon Mues 2nd
160- Kobe WIlkins 1st
170- Travis Warner 4th



Conference

Wahoo

Arlington

Syracuse

Fort Calhoun
Raymond Central
Ashland-Greenwood
Platteview

Boys Town Duals

Arlington

Boys Town
Ashland-Greenwood
Raymond Central
Platteview

Falls City

Districts Class C

Arlington

Logan View

North Bend Central
Syracuse

Wood River
Glbbon
Tekamah-Herman
Wakefield-Allen
Superior

204
159.5
151
91
84
62
425

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

166
163
146.5
102
100
95.5
89
74
57.5

106- Hunter Gilmore 2nd
113- Trevor Cooley 3rd
120- Blake Kallhoff 4th
126- Casey Kirk 4th
132- Josh Miller 1st

138- Blake Grefe 3rd
145- Talon Mues 1st
152- Alex Luttig 4th

160- Kobe Wilkins 2nd
170- Clayton Koch 1st
195- Remington Gay 2nd
285- Ty Buckley 4th

106- Hunter Glimore 1st
113- Trevor Cooley 4th
132- Josh Miller 1st
138- Blake Grefe 4th
145- Talon Mues 2nd
160- Kobe WIIkins 3rd
170- Clayton Koch 4th
195- Remington Gay 1st

DC West Duals

Arlington

Conestoga

Louisville

East Butler

Mount Michael Benedictine
Omaha Concordia/DC West

State Duals Class C

Broken Bow
Valentine

Battle Creek
Aquinas Catholic
David City
Logan View
Arlington
Wilber-Clatonia

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

182- Clayton Koch 2nd
195- Remington Gay 2nd
220- Will Byers 2nd



Cross County/Osceola
Doniphan-Trumbull
Bishop Neumann

Ponca
Laurel-Concord-Coleridge
Wisner-Pilger

Winnebago

State Class C

Valentine

David City

Battle Creek
Broken Bow

North Bend Central
Aquinas Catholic
Central City
Bridgeport
Syracuse

Ord
Crofton/Bloomfield
Pierce
Arlington
Logan View
Gibbon

Malcolm

Louisville
Wakefield-Allen
Wood River
Tekamah-Herman

53
51
47
45
27
21
20

160.5
127.5
121.5
114
77
65.5
60
59
58
57
52
50
45.5
39
38
35
33
31
31
30.5

106- Hunter Gilmore 4th

132- Josh Miller 3rd

13th

Wrestling 2016-17

| Roster

*Letterwinners

Christian Donnelly *
Brad Ernesti *

Senior
Senior

Derek Warner *
Talon Mues *

Junior
Sophomore

Jadyn Kinnaman
Casey Kirk

Freshman
Freshman




Riley Smith *
Justin Allen
William Byers *
Blake Grefe *
Clayton Koch *
Zach Mann *

Tournaments

Blair Invite

Blair
Tekamah-Herman
Ralston

Lincoln Northstar
Omaha Westside
Logan View
Arlington
Platteview

North Bend

North Bend Central
Logan View
Columbus Lakeview
Arlington

Tri County

Pierce

Johnson County Central
Louisville

Winside

Lincoln Christian
Shelby-RlIsing City
Wilsner-Pilger
Winnebago
Freeman
Niobrara/Verdigre

Kearney Catholic Duals

Amherst

Senior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

216
17
112
81.5

81
75
61
43

184
168
156
102
100

99
97
96
89

73.5

42
42
29
20
15

1st

Trevor Smailys
Jacob Thiem *

Ty Buckley *

Jacob Gaffney
Remington Gay *
Cooper Hilgenkamp

126- Talon Mues 3rd

145- Derek Warner 4th
170- Remington Gay 3rd
182- Riley Smith 2nd

195- Christian Donnelly 4th

126- Talon Mues 2nd
126- Lawson Oerman 4th
160- Clayton Koch 2nd
170- Remington Gay 3rd
182- Riley Smith 1st

Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Alex Luttig
Lawson Oerman
Jayden Sawyer
Travis Warner
Kobe Wilkins *

Duals

Ft Calhoun
Weeping Water
Holdrege

Kearney JV

Gibbon

Ravenna

Stanton
Oakland-Craig
Pender
Wisner-Pilger

Mt Michael Benedictine
Conestoga

DC West

East Butler
Louisville
Ashland-Greenwood
Boys Town

Falls City

Platteview
Raymond Central

Ashland-Greenwood

Columbus Lakeview
York

Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

13-6
36-42
40-24
24-60
12-62
30-43
42-39
51-27
30-42
42-34
54-24
61-16
38-36
54-26
42-38
40-31
54-21
34-39
51-15
51-27
48-33

182.5
180

126- Talon Mues 2nd
132- Blake Grefe 3rd



Kearney Catholic
Kearney JV
Holdrege

Gibbon

Arlington

Ravenna

Southern Valley
North Platte St Pats

Arlington

North Bend Central
Wilber-Clatonia

Logan View

Blshop Neumann
Raymond Central
Arlington

Mount Michael Benedictine
Guradian Angels CC
Archbishop Bergan
Milford-Dorchester

Conference

Wahoo

Syracuse

Raymond Central
Fort Calhoun
Platteview
Ashland-Greenwood
Arlington

Douglas County West

Boys Town Duals

Boys Town
Arlington
Platteview
Raymond Central

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

160
150
140
130
129
106
88
46
32
15

178.5
170
121
83.5
73.5
67
62
38

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

113- Zach Mann 3rd

120- Lawson Oerman 4th
126- Talon Mues 1st
160- Clayton Koch 4th
182- Riley Smith 1st
220- Will Byers 4th

113- Zach Mann 3rd

132- Blake Grefe 3rd

160- Clayton Koch 3rd
170- Brad Ernsesti 4th
182- Riley Smith 3rd

195- Christian Donnelly 4th

Seward

Arlington

Maple Valley-Anthon-Oto
Ashland-Greenwood
Mount Michael Benedictine
Falls City

Yutan

Roncalli

Yutan

Crete

Fort Calhoun

Arlington

Douglas County West
Johnson County Central
Yutan

Linicoln Christian

DC West Duals

Arlington

Louisville

Conestoga

East Butler

Mount Michael Benedictine
Omaha Concordia

174.5
120
115

108.5

70.5

69
46
16

168
130
113.5
68.5
66
65
29

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

152- Kobe Wilkins 3rd

170- Remington Gay 2nd
182- Rlley Smith 3rd

195- Christian Donnelly 3rd

113- Zach Mann 3rd

120- Lawson Oerman 4th
132- Blake Grefe 2nd
132- Justin Allen 3rd

152- Kobe WIlkins 4th
160- Clayton Koch 4th
170- Remington Gay 3rd
182- Riley Smith 1st

195- Christian Donnelly 4th
220- WIII Byers 4th

285- Ty Buckley 3rd



Ashland-Greenwood
Falls City

Districts Class C

David City

Cross County/Osceola
Raymond Central
Gibbon

Centennial

Wood Rlver
Wakefield
Doniphan-Trumbull
Arlington

Fillmore Central
Yutan

Lincoln Christian
Grand Island CC
Shelby-RlIsing City
Red Cloud/Blue Hill
Hastings St Cecilia

5th
6th

175 160- Clayton Koch 3rd
134 170- Remington Gay 4th
129 182- Riley Smith 3rd
128

120

114

77

74

68
66.5

57

38

28

24

12

State Class C

Valentine

David City

Battle Creek
O'Neill

Syracuse
Raymond Central
Broken Bow
Aquinas Catholic
North Bend Central
Kearney Catholic
Bridgeport
Chase County
Ord

Wood River
Cross County/Osceola
Mitchell

Norfolk Catholic
Central City
Gibbon

Sutton
Arlington

195
107.5
90.5
88
87
72.5
64
62.5
56
53
50
46
445
43
37
35
34
33
31.5
31
11

182- Riley Smith 5th

38th tie

Wrestling 2015-16

| Roster *Letterwinners

Jacob Miller * Senior Riley Smith * Junior Connor Scheer Sophomore
Dillon Whitmarsh * Senior Justin Allen Sophomore Derek Warner * Sophomore
Brad Ernesti * Junior Will Byers Sophomore Talon Mues * Freshman
Jason Frink * Junior Blake Grefe * Sophomore Jacob Thiem * Freshman
Caden Hoffschneider Junior Clayton Koch * Sophomore Trevor Smailys Freshman
Logan Sampson Junior Zach Mann Sophomore




Tournaments

Blair Invite

Millard South
Blair

Ralston

Logan View
Platteview
Tekamah-Herman
Arlington

Lincoln Northstar

North Bend

North Bend Central
Logan View
Winside

Columbus Lakeview
Arlington

Louisville
Wisner-Pilger

Tri County

Lincoln Christian
Niobrara-Verdigre
Johnson County Central
Twin River
Shelby-RlIsing City
Winnebago
Freeman

Kearney Catholic Duals

Wilber-Clatonia
Kearney Catholic
Gibbon

Burwell

Kearney JV

St Paul

Southern Valley
North Platte St Pats

260.5

159.5

925
90
73
72
68
46

174
173
131
111
99
98
61
58
42
32
31
31
25
10

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

113- Talon Mues 2nd
120- Jacob Thiem 4th
160- Brad Ernesti 4th
170- Jake Miller 2nd
182- Riley Smith 3rd

Duals

Fort Calhoun
Weeping Water
Southern Valley
Kearney Catholic
Shelton/Kenesaw
Holdrege
Ravenna
Oakland-Craig
Stanton

Pender
Wisner-Pilger
Louisville

East Butler
Douglas County West
Mount Michael
Conestoga

Boys Town

Falls City
Ashland-Greenwood
Raymond Central
Platteview

Ashland-Greenwood

York

Ashland-Greenwood
Columbus Lakeview
Arlington

Seward

Yutan

Mount Michael Benedictine
Falls City

10-11
36-27
54-27
36-37
25-54
45-31
55-24
33-28
30-38
48-24
37-36
40-24
42-30
36-37
42-18
45-36
12-63
18-48
47-12
16-63
18-57
15-55

254
174
118
106
94
85.5
67.5
29

113- Talon Mues 1st
120- Jacob Thiem 2nd
126- Blake Grefe 3rd
145- Clayton Koch 4th
160- Brad Ernesti 4th
170- Jacob Miller 3rd
182- Rlley Smith 2nd
195- Dillon Whitmarsh



Holdrege
Arlington
Shelton/Kenesaw
Ravenna

Arlington

Wilber-Clatonia
North Bend Central
Raymond Central
Logan View
Arlington

Bishop Neumann

Mount Michael Benedictine

Archbishop Bergan
Milfor-Dorchester
Winnebago
Guadian Angels CC

Conference

Wahoo

Raymond Central
Ashland-Greenwood
Syracuse

Fort Calhoun
Platteview

Arlington

Douglas County West

Boys Town Duals

Raymond Central
Ashland-Greenwood
Boys Town
Platteview
Arlington

Falls City

Districts Class C

9th
10th
11th
12th

21
198
171
146
96
87.5
63
42
40
16
10

156.5
155
127
84

76.5
69
61
30

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

113- Talon Mues 1st
145- Clayton Koch 3rd
160- Brad Ernesti 2nd
170- Jacob Miller 4th
182- Riley Smith 2nd

113- Talon Mues 2nd
120- Jacob Thiem 3rd
160- Brad Ernesti 2nd
170- Jacob Miller 4th
182- Riley Smith 3rd

195- Dlllon Whitmarsh 4th

Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Yutan

Fort Calhoun

Yutan

Arlington

Lincoln Christian
Douglas County West
Johnson County Central
Omaha Concordia

DC West Duals

Conestoga

East Butler

Arlington

Mount Michael Benedictine
Louisville

DC West

State Class C

23

130.5
117.5
102
58
45
42
33

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

113- Talon Mues 1st

120- Caden Hoffschneider 4th
126- Blake Grefe 2nd

126- Trevor Smailys 3rd

145- Clayton Koch 3rd

160- Brad Ernesti 2nd

170- Jaob Miller 2nd
182-Rlley Smith 1st

195- Dillon Whitmarsh 3rd



North Bend Central 181.5 113- Talon Mues 1st David City 159 113- Talon Mues 4th
Battle Creek 164.5 120- Jacob Thiem 4th Valentine 97
Madison 115 182- Riley Smith 4th Aquinas Catholic 86
O’Neill 111 195- Jacob Miller 4th Wilber-Clatonia 74
Logan View 106 Battle Creek 73
Fort Calhoun 94.5 O'Neill 71
Wakefield 92 Kearney Catholic 67
Arlington 74 North Bend Central 63
Norfolk Catholic 69 Raymond Central 61.5
Tekamah-Herman 68.5 Central City 58
Oakland-Craig 57.5 St Paul 54
Pierce 47 Bridgeport 52
Crofton-Bloomfield 445 Madison 48
Wilsner-Pilger 33.5 Syracuse 46
Stanton 27 Broken Bow 44
Ponca 18 Mitchell 42
Gibbon 38
Wood River 34
Fort Calhoun 33
Shelton/Kenesaw 32
Arlington 23 26th
Wrestling 2014-15
| Roster *Letterwinners
Jacob Frink * Senior Phillip Spenner Junior Blake Grefe * Freshman
Brantley Goos * Senior Brad Ernesti * Sophomore Clayton Koch Freshman
Jonathan Smailys * Senior Jason Frink * Sophomore Austin Kruse Freshman
Acie Bernholtz Junior Riley Smith * Sophomore Kayden Orebaugh Freshman
Dallas Gilcrist Junior Justin Allen * Freshman Conner Scheer Freshman
Jacob Miller * Junior Will Byers Freshman Derek Warner Freshman
Chris Rinas Junior
Tournaments Duals 4-10
Blair Invite Fort Calhoun 12-48




Millard South
Blair

Logan View
Tekamah-Herman
South Sioux City
Lincoln Northstar
Ralston
Arlington

North Bend

North Bend Central
Winside

Logan View

Columbus Lakeview
Arlington
Wisner-Pilger

Freeman

Johnson County Central
Niobrara-Verdigre
Lincoln Christian

Kearney Catholic Duals

Wilber-Clatonia
Sargent-Burwell
Kearney JV
Shelton/Kenesaw
Holdrege

Gibbon

Southern Valley
North Platte St Pats
Kearney Catholic
St Paul
Arlington
Ravenna

Arlington

Logan View

280.5
155
127.5
85
82
46
42
24

174.5
159.5
124
122
97
67
56
46
17

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

173.5

145- Brad Ernesti 4th
160- Jacob Frink 4th

113- Blake Grefe 4th

120- Jason Frink 4th

126- Derek Warner 4th
138- Kayden Orebaugh 3rd
152- Jacob Frink 3rd

170- Jacob Miller 2nd

195- Brantley Goos 3rd

120- Blake Grefe 4th

Weeping Water
St Paul

Ravenna
Holdrege
Kearney Catholic
Kearney JV
Oakland-Craig
Wisner-Pilger
Boys Town
Platteview
Ashland-Greenwood
Raymond Central
Falls City

Ashland-Greenwood

York

Ashland-Greenwood
Columbus Lakeview

Yutan

Arlington

Mount Michael Benedictine
Falls City

Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Yutan

Yutan

42-27
24-48
36-30
21-49
36-48

6-78
39-30
42-30
27-39
12-66
18-63
30-51
34-33

264
200
134
95.5
54
49
36.5

163

106- Justin Allen 3rd

113- Dallas Gilcrist 4th
152- Jacob Frink 4th

170- Jonathan Smailys 3rd
182- Riley Smith 3rd

195- Brantley Goos 4th

106- Justin Allen 2nd



Wilber-Clatonia

Raymond Central

North Bend Central
Archbishop Bergan

Mount Michael Benedictine
Arlington
Milford-Dorchester
Guardian Angels CC

Conference

Syracuse
Ashland-Greenwood
Fort Calhoun
Raymond Central
Platteview

Wahoo

Douglas County West
Arlington

Boys Town Duals

Ashland-Greenwood
Platteview
Raymond Central
Boys Town
Arlington

Falls City

Districts Class C

David City

East Butler

Fort Calhoun
Malcolm
Raymond Central

169
162.5
137
81
45
40
27
12

176
152.5
115
115
102
81
34
31

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

187
144
126.5
125.5
17

160- Jacob Frink 2nd
182- Riley Smith 4th
195- Brantley Goos 4th

106- Justin Allen 4th
160- Jacob Frink 2nd
182- Riley Smith 4th
195- Brantley Goos 4th

160- Jacob Frink 4th

Arlington
Douglas County West
Johnson County Central

Plainview

Norfolk Catholic

Battle Creek

Plainview

Creighton

Grand Island CC

West Holt

Wayne

Arlington
Crofton-Bloomfield
Randolph

Ponca
Laurel-Concord-Coleridge
Hartington CC

O’Neill St Mary’s
Niobrara/Verdigre
Osmond

Lutheran High Northeast

State Class C

O'Neill
Valentine
Battle Creek
East Butler
David City

129
88
54

198
197
148
131
101
85
83
77
69
66
58.5
49
38
33
20
20
14

107
105
89
88

84.5

113- Blake Grefe 2nd
126- Jason Frink 3rd
145- Brad Ernesti 3rd
152- Clayton Koch 2nd
160- Jacob Frink 1st
160- Austin Kruse 4th
170- Jonathan Smailys 1st
170- Phillip Spenner 2nd
182- Riley Smith 1st
195- Brantley Goos 1st
220- Conner Scheer 3rd

106- Justin Allen 3rd

126- Jason Frink 5th

145- Brad Ernesti 6th

160- Jacob Frink 4th

170- Jonathan Smailys 6th
182- Rlley Smith 5th

195- Brantley Goos 5th

No Placers



Auburn 90 Centennial 74
Aquinas Catholic 87.5 Wilber-Clatonia 69
Conestoga 67 Aquinas Catholic 62.5
Yutan 62 Fillmore Central 58
Bishop Neumann 48 Auburn 52.5
Louisville 47 Madison 50
Arlington 33.5 Central City 49
HTRS 32 St Paul 48
Lincoln Christian 31 Tekamah-Herman 44.5
Johnson County Central 10 Malcolm 41
Lincoln Lutheran 4 Raymond Central 40
Wakefield 40
Gibbon 39
Kearney Catholic 34
Plainview 34
Arlington 5 46th tie
Wrestling 2013-14
| Roster *Letterwinners
James Becker * Senior Acie Bernholtz * Sophomore Brad Ernesti * Freshman
Aaron Doll * Senior Dallas Gilcist * Sophomore Isaac Hogue Freshman
Michael Doll * Senior Michael Keffer Sophomore Marcus Love Freshman
Sam Neary * Senior Michael Keffer Sophomore Logan Sampson * Freshman
Alec Stromer Senior Jacob Miller * Sophomore Riley Smith * Freshman
Jacob Frink * Junior Dylan Schultz Sophomore
Tournaments Duals 5-9
Blair Invite Fort Calhoun 21-60
Millard South 240 132- Brad Ernesti 4th Weeping Water 48-21
Blair 156 182- Michael Keffer 4th St Paul 45-36
Logan View 128 Ravenna 60-18
Tekamah-Herman 85 Southern Valley 36-40
South Sioux City 76.5 North Platte St Pats 36-45
Ralston 63 Kenesaw/Shelton 33-46
Lincoln Northstar 37 Oakland-Craig 60-18




Arlington

North Bend

Battle Creek

Columbus Lakeview
Logan View

Winside

Arlington

Freeman

North Bend Central
Wisner-Pilger

Johnson County Central
Lincoln Christian

Kearney Catholic Duals

Sargent-Burwell
Holdrege
Wilber-Clatonia
Southern Valley
Kearney Catholic
Kearney JV
Shelton/Kenesaw
Gibbon

North Plate St Pats
Arlington

St Paul

Ravenna

Arlington

Wilber-Clatonia
Logan View
Raymond Central
Arlington

North Bend Central
Milford-Dorchester
Archbishop Bergan
Douglas County West

26

205.5
146
142
122
91
49
45
38
35
26

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

172.5
143
140.5
84
72
70.5
60
52

113-James Becker 2nd
120- Acie Bernholtz 4th
145- Jacob Frink 3rd
160- Riley Smith 3rd
170- Sam Neary 3rd
285- Michael Doll 2nd

106- Dallas Gilcrist 3rd
126- Brad Ernesti 3rd
132- Jacob Frink 2nd
160- Sam Neary 3rd
220- Aaron Doll 2nd
285- Michael Doll 2nd

Wisner-Pilger

Boys Town
Platteview
Ashland-Greenwood
Raymond Central
Falls City

Ashland-Greenwood

York
Ashland-Greenwood
Columbus Lakeview
Arlingon

Maple Valley-Anthon-Oto
Louisville

Yutan

Falls City

Yutan

Yutan

Arlington

Johnson County Central
Douglas County West

36-40
30-54
16-58
24-46
18-60
42-39

211.5
160
118
95
89
62.5
62
53

147
115
68
66

113- James Becker 3rd
126- Brad Ernesti 4th
132- Jacob Frink 2nd
160- Sam Neary 2nd
170- Michael Keffer 2nd
220- Aaron Doll 2nd
285- Michael Doll 4th

106- Dallas Gilcrist 2nd
113- James Becker 2nd
126- Brad Ernesti 2nd
138- Jacob Frink 1st
145- Logan Sampson 3rd
152- Riley Smith 1st
160- Sam Neary 2nd
182- Isaac Hogue 2nd



Mount Michael Benedictine
Guardian Angels CC

Conference

Syracuse

Raymond Central
Fort Calhoun
Ashland-Greenwood
Arlington

Platteview

Wahoo

Douglas County West

Boys Town Duals

Ashland-Greenwood
Raymond Central
Boys Town
Platteview
Arlington

Districts Class C

David City

East Butler
Malcolm

Fort Calhoun
Logan View
Raymond Central
Wilber-Clatonia
Yutan

Louisville

43

182.5 132- Jacob Frink 3rd
148.5 160- Sam Neary 3rd
146 220- Aaron Doll 1st
124.5 285- Michael Doll 3rd
64
58
58
37

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

229.5 285- Michael Doll 4th
152
131
128
124
120.5
120.5
55
50

Plainview

Battle Creek 223
Plainview 158
Norfolk Catholic 138.5
Wayne 129.5
Laurel-Concord-Coleridge 123
Grand Island CC 106
Creighton/Verdige 102
Randolph 101
Arlington 73
West Holt 58.5
Hartington CC 54
Ponca 54
Crofton 48
O’Neill St Mary’s 20
Osmond 7

State Class C

David City 125
O'Neill 124
Valentine 109
Madison 78
Sargent/Burwell 75.5
Kearney Catholic 72.5
East Butler 67
Battle Creek 63
Centennial 62

285- Aaron Doll 1st
285- Michael Doll 2nd

132- Jacob Frink 4th
170- Sam Neary 6th
220- Aaron Doll 1st
285- Michael Doll 6th

No Placers



Blshop Neumann 38 Central City 58.5
North Bend Central 37 Wilber-Clatonia 56
Arlington 36 Malcolm 51
HTRS 31 Fort Calhoun 50.5
Conestoga 30 Tekamah-Herman 50
Johnson County Central 24.5 Aquinas Catholic 46.5
Lincoln Christian 9 Arlington 0
Wrestling 2012-13
| Roster *Letterwinners

Matt Brown Senior Aaron Doll * Junior Dallas Gilcrist Freshman

Tim Dragt * Senior Michael Doll * Junior Garrett Gustafson Freshman

Zach Erickson * Senior Sam Neary * Junior Michael Keffer * Freshman
Christian Lindley * Senior Jacob Frink * Sophomore Jacob Miller * Freshman

Zach Miller * Senior Tyler Moore Sophomore Dylan Schultz Freshman

Kelby Rolland Senior Acie Bernholtz Freshman

Tournaments Duals 6-8
Blair Invite Fort Calhoun 27-44
Millard South 211 126- Zach Erickson 3rd Weeping Water 48-36
Blair 160 152- Sam Neary 4th Glbbon 21-52
Lincoln Northstar 135 Ravenna 42-36
South Sioux City 135 Kearney Catholic 25-54
Logan View 86 Sargent/Burwell 0-82
Ralston 74 Kenesaw/Shelton 18-54
Tekamah-Herman 47.5 Oakland-Craig 60-18
Arlington 35 Wisner-Pilger 58-24

Boys Town 27-49

North Bend Mount Michael 49-18
Battle Creek 196.5 106- Dallas Gilcrist 4th Ashland-Greenwood 34-43
Logan View 110.5 113- Acie Berhoultz 4th Raymond Central 36-30
Malcolm 104 120- Tim Dragt 3rd Falls City 34-36
Columbus Lakeview 102.5 132- Zach Erickson 1st

Winside

101 138- Zach Miller 1st




Arlington

Freeman

Johnson County Central
Wisner-Pilger

North Bend Central
Lincoln Christian

Kearney Catholic Duals

Sargent-Burwell
Southern Valley
Kearney JV
Shelton/Kenesaw
Kearney Catholic
North Platte St Pats
Gibbon

Arlington

Ravenna

Nebraska Christian

Yutan

Conference

Syracuse

Arlington

Fort Calhoun
Wahoo
Ashland-Greenwood
Raymond Central

94
82.5
59
45
40
20

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th
9th
10th

Arlington

232.5
122
103
83
79
68

145- Kelby Rolland 4th
170- Michael Keffer 4th

113- Jacob Frink 2nd
126- Zach Erickson 1st
138- Zach Miller 2nd
145- Dylan Schultz 4th
152- Sam Neary 3rd
170- Michael Keffer 2nd

Ashland-Greenwood

York

Louisville

Maple Valley-Anton-Oto
Ashland-Greenwood
Yutan

Falls City

Arlington

Columbus Lakeview

Arlington

Archbishop Bergan

North Bend Central
Wilber-Clatonia
Logan View

Arlington

Raymond Central
Milford

Douglas County West
Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Plainview

Syracuse

Battle Creek
Plainview

Norfolk Catholic
Creighton/Verdigre
West Holt

223
125
113
110
87
78
68
59

124.5
108
104
100
84
65.5
54
50.5

212
196.5
233.5

126

115

90.5

120- Tim Dragt 3rd
126- Zach Erickson 2nd
138- Zach Miller 2nd
152- Sam Neary 4th
170- Michael Keffer 2nd

113- Jacob Frink 3rd
120- Tim Dragt 2nd

126- Zach Erickson 1st
138- Zach Miller 2nd
182- Christian Lindley 4th
285- Aaron Doll 2nd

120- Tim Dragt 5th
126- Zach Erickson 6th
138- Zach Miller 6th
170- Michael Keffer 6th
220- Aaron Doll 3rd



Douglas County West
Platteview

Boys Town Duals

Boys Town
Ashland-Greenwood
Falls City

Arlington

Raymond Central
Mount Michael

Districts Class C

David City
Wilber-Clatonia
Aquinas Catholic

Fort Calhoun
Malcolm

Louisville

Tri County

Arlington

Raymond Central
Yutan

Bishop Neumann
Conestoga

Johnson County Central
HTRS

Douglas County West
Lincoln Christian

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

31
19

21
183.5
152.5
130.5

110

98

78

73.5

70

66

61

29

22

17

15

182- Christian Lindley 3rd
220- Aaron Doll 2nd
285- Michael Doll 4th

113- Jacob Frink 4th
126- Zach Erickson 3rd
132- Zach Miller 3rd

Arlington
Laurel-Concord-Coleridge
Osmond

Wayne

Crofton

Randolph

Ponca

Hartington CC

State Class C

Central City
O'Neill

Kearney Catholic
Valentine
Madison

David City

Ord

Aquinas Catholic
Tekamah-Herman
Battle Creek
Southern Valley
Wood River

Fort Calhoun
Centennial
Mitchell
Ainsworth
Fillmore Central
GICC
Shelton/Kenesaw
Sargent/Burwell

Arlington

71
70
61.5
54
37
37
29
21

135
115.5
88.5
85
80.5
68
68
63.5
62
61.5
49
49
42.5
40
38
37
37
36
35
345

126- Zach Erickson 5th

41st tie

Wrestling 2011-12




Roster

*Letterwinners

Patrick Donnelly *
Cody Erickson *
Cory Moravec *
Taylor Mues *
Avery Rolland *
Tanner Schmidt *
Conner Tate

Tournaments

Blair Invite

Millard South
Blair

Arlington

South Sioux City
Tekamah-Herman
Ralston

Lincoln Northstar
Logan View

North Bend

Arlington

Battle Creek
Winside

Malcolm

Columbus Lakeview
North Bend Central
Freeman

Logan View
Wisner-Pilger
Johnson County Central
Lincoln Christian

Kearney Catholic Duals

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

192
172
141
122
77
76
64
49

159
151.5
100
88
78
76
69.5
59
57
29
20

Matt Brown

Zach Erickson *
Daniel Hogue
Christian Lindley *
Zach Miller *
Kelby Rolland *

106- James Becker 2nd
120- Avery Rolland 2nd
126- Zach Erickson 3rd
132- Zach Miller 2nd

138- Cody Erickson 2nd
152- Taylor Mues 2nd
160- Kelby Rolland 4th
170- Pat Donnelly 3rd
182- Christian Lindley 3rd
285- Tyler Moore 3rd

120- Avery Rolland 1st
126- Zach Erickson 2nd
132- Zach Miller 1st
138- Cody Erickson 2nd
145- Taylor Mues 2nd
152- Cody Moravec 3rd
160- Kelby Rolland 3rd
170- Pat Donnelly 3rd
285- Tyler Moore 2nd

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

James Becker
Taylor Clark
Aaron Doll *
Michael Doll
Sam Neary
Tyler Moore *

Duals

Fort Calhoun
Weeping Water
Hastings St Cecilia
Southern Valley
Kearney Catholic
Sargent/Burwell
North Platte St Pats
Oakland-Craig
Wisner-Pilger

Boys Town

Mount Michael
Ashland-Greenwood

Raymond Central

Ashland-Greenwood

Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman

10-3
57-18
67- 6
66- 6
42-36
46-27
15-59
37-39
40-36
48-27
27-43
61- 6
36-33
33-24



Sargent-Burwell
Amherst

North Platte St Pats
Arlington

Southern Valley
Kearney JV
Kearney Catholic
Gibbon

Nebraska Christian
Hastings St Cecilia

Arlington

Wilber-Clatonia
Arlington

Raymond Central

North Bend Central
Milford

Archbishop Bergan
Logan View

Douglas County West
Omaha Roncalli Catholic

Conference

Syracuse

Bennington

Raymond Central
Arlington
Ashland-Greenwood
Fort Calhoun
Douglas County West
Wahoo

Boys Town Duals

Boys Town
Arlington

1st
2nd
3rd

4th
5th

6th

7th

8th
91h
10th

158.5
151
134
110
83.5
76
66
37
27

229.5
149

110.5
94
58
50
40
37

1st
2nd

120- Avery Rolland 1st
132- Zach Miller 4th

138- Cody Erickson 2nd

145- Cory Moravec 1st
152- Taylor Mues 1st
160- Pat Donnelly 1st
285- Tyler Moore 3rd

120- Avery Rolland 2nd
126- Zach Erickson 4th
138- Cody Erickson 1st
145- Cory Moravec 2nd
152- Taylor Mues 1st
160- Pat Donnelly 4th
220- Aaron Doll 4th
285- Tyler Moore 3rd

Maple Valley-Anthon-Oto
Arlington
Ashland-Greenwood
Louisville

Columbus Lakeview
Falls City

Yutan

Yutan

Arlington

Plainview

Syracuse
Arlington

Howells

Battle Creek
Plainview
Creighton/Verdigre
West Holt

Norfolk Catholic
Randolph
Newman Grove/Lindsay
Hartington CC
Crofton

179
176
134
132
108
104
64

281
153
142
138
126
101
100
83
55
54
53.5
52

120- Avery Rolland 1st
126- Zach Erickson 2nd
132- Tanner Schmidt 2nd
138- Cody Erickson 2nd
145- Cory Moravec 1st
152- Taylor Mues 1st
170- Pat Donnell 3rd
182- Christian Lindley 3rd
220- Aaron Doll 3rd

120- Avery Rolland 1st
126- Zach Erickson 1st
138- Cody Erickson 1st
145- Cory Moravec 1st
145- Sam Neary 2nd
152- Taylor Mues 1st
152- Matt Brown 4th
170- Pat Donnelly 2nd
182- Christian Lindley 2nd
220- Aaron Doll 1st
285- Tyler Moore 1st

120- Avery Rolland 1st
126- Zach Erickson 3rd
138- Cody Erickson 1st
145- Cory Moravec 2nd
152- Taylor Mues 1st
160- Pat Donnelly 3rd
285- Tyler Moore 6th



Districts Class C

Wilber-Clatonia
Arlington

Conestoga

Raymond Central

Tri County

Milford

Louisville

Malcolm

North Bend Central
Bishop Neumann
HTRS/PC

Fort Calhoun
Douglas County West
Johnson County Central
Southern

Palmyra

144.5
134.5

117.5

86.5

3rd
4th
5th
6th

129

104
103

86
86
63
61
58
52
15
10

120- Avery Rolland 3rd
126- Zach Erickson 3rd
138- Cody Erickson 2nd
145- Cory Moravec 2nd
152- Taylor Mues 2nd
160- Pat Donnelly 3rd
285- Tyler Moore 2nd

Lutheran High Northeast
Wayne
Laurel-Concord-Coleridge
Ponca

Osmond

State Class C

Valentine
Madison
Sargent/Burwell
Centennial
Southern Valley
Kearney Catholic
Ord

Milford

West Point-Beemer
St Paul

David City

GICC

Aquinas Catholic
Raymond Central
Tri County
Ainsworth

Battle Creek
Arlington
Bridgeport
Conestoga

51
46
35.5
18

134
126
98.5
71
62
58
57
53
51.5
49
485
48
46
46
46
44
41
39
39
37

145- Cory Moravec 5th
152- Taylor Mues 4th

18th

Wrestling 2010-11

| Roster *Letterwinners

Eric Dragt Senior Avery Rolland *
Dakota Fernau Senior Tanner Schmidt *
Daniel Lenaeus Senior Conner Tate
Cameron Menard * Senior Matt Brown

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Daniel Hogue
Christian Lindley *
Zach Miller *
Kelby Rolland

Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore




Patrick Donnelly * Junior Tim Dragt Sophomore Austin Sampson Sophomore

Cody Erickson * Junior Zach Erickson * Sophomore Taylor Clark Freshman
Cory Moravec * Junior Harrison Harner Sophomore Sam Neary Freshman
Taylor Mues * Junior
Tournaments Duals 15-4
Blair Invite Fort Calhoun 43-33
Millard South 203.5 112- Avery Rolland 2nd Weeping Water 39-36
Blair 152 125- Zach Miller 2nd Hastings St Cecilia 54-18
Tekamah-Herman 101 140- Cameron Menard 1st Southern Valley 42-27
Arlington 93 152- Taylor Mues 1st Kearney Catholic 48-29
Lincoln North Star 90 160- Harrison Harner 4th Sargent/Burwell 28-55
South Sioux City 87 North Platte St Pats 24-55
Ralston 86 Oakland-Craig 42-29
Logan View 58.5 Louisville 43-42
Falls City 33-24
North Bend Columbus Lakeview 42-20
Arlington 135 112- Avery Rolland 1st Yutan 48-30
Wisner-Pilger 107 119- Zach Erickson 2nd Ashland-Greenwood 39-32
Logan View 106 125- Zach Miller 1st Wisner-Pilger 24-39
North Bend 106 135- Kelby Rolland 4th Boys Town 31-39
Columbus Lakeview 73 140- Cory Moravec 3rd Falls City 47-27
Johnson County Central 73 145- Cody Erickson 4th Ashland-Greenwood 42-30
Malcolm 70 152- Taylor Mues 2nd Raymond Central 42-30
Freeman 62 160- Harrison Harner 4th Mount Michael 54-18
Lincoln Christian/Lutheran 50 171- Christian Lindley 3rd
Kearney Catholic Duals Ashland-Greenwood
Sargent/Burwell 1st Arlington 5-0
Ambherst 2nd Ashland-Greenwood 4-1
North Platte St Pats 3rd Louisville 3-2
Arlington 4th Columbus Lakeview 2-3
Kearney JV 5th Falls City 1-4
Kearney Catholic 6th Yutan 0-5
Arlington Yutan 112- Daniel Hogue 3rd

Arlington 156 112- Avery Rolland 1st 119- Zach Erickson 1st



Wilber-Clatonia
Raymond Central
Milford

Logan View

DC West

North Bend
Roncalli

Fremont Bergan
Arlington JV
Wilber-Clatonia JV

Conference

Syracuse
Bennington
Raymond Central
Arlington
Ashland-Greenwood
Fort Calhoun
Wahoo

DC West

Boys Town Duals

Boys Town
Arlington

Falls City
Ashland-Greenwood
Raymond Central
Mt Michael

Districts Class C

Syracuse
Arlington
Weeping Water
Wilber-Clatonia
Tri County
Raymond Central

148
114
93
74
73
62.5
49.5
27
12

194
162.5
99
83.5
74
66
63.5
21

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

226.5
162
130
120

100.5
97

119- Zach Erickson 1st
125- Zach Miller 4th

130- Dakota Fernau 3rd
135- Pat Donnelly 1st
140- Cameron Menard 1st
145- Cody Erickson 2nd
152- Taylor Mues 1st

171- Christian Lindley 4th

112- Avery Rolland 1st
119- Zach Erickson 3rd
125- Zach Miller 2nd
145- Cody Erickson 2nd
152- Taylor Mues 2nd

112- Avery Rolland 2nd
119- Zach Erickson 1st
125- Zach Miller 1st

135- Pat Donnelly 3rd
140- Cameron Menard 1st
145- Cody Erickson 1st

Plainview

Syracuse

Battle Creek

Plainview

Howells
Creighton/Verdigre
Arlington

Crofton

Newman Grove

West Hole

Lutheran High Northeasst
Osmond

Ponca

Norfolk Catholic

Wayne

Hartington CC
Laurel-Concord-Coleridge
Randolph

State Class C

Wood River
Madison
Syracuse
Tekamah-Herman
Sargent/Burwell
Weeping Water

234
191
164.5
159.5
113
108.5
105.5
90
70
59.5
58
37.5
36.5
29
11

115
86.5
84.5

72

70

70

125- Zach Miller 1st

130- Dakota Fernau 1st
135- Pat Donnelly 1st
140- Cameron Menard 1st
145- Cody Erickson 1st
145- Cory Moravec 2nd
152- Taylor Mues 1st

160- Connor Tate 2nd
171- Christian Lindley 3rd

112- Avery Rolland 3rd
119- Zach Erickson 5th
125- Zach Miller 5th

130- Tanner Schmidt 6th
135- Pat Donnelly 6th
140- Cameron Menard 3rd
145- Cody Erickson 1st
152- Taylor Mues 6th

112- Avery Rolland 4th

145- Cody Erickson 6th



Conestoga

Bishop Neumann
Fort Calhoun
HTRS/PC

Logan View
Louisville

Douglas County West
North Bend Central
Yutan

Southern

91.5
90
75

72.5
52
35
30

28.5
16

152- Taylor Mues 3rd

Valentine

David City
Ainsworth

Battle Creek
Stanton

Mitchell

St Paul

Gibbon

Kearney Catholic
Crofton

Newman Grove/Lindsey HF
Gordon-Rushville
Hastings St Cecilia
Raymond Central

Arlington

65
62.5
61
53
53
50
48.5
46
44
425
42
38
37
35
32

21st



